



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1632 of 2025

MUNESHWAR *versus* ZAKIR ANSARI

Order Sheet

31/07/2025	Mr. Aditya Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the Appellants. Heard on admission. Case is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the respondents on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 03 weeks. In the meanwhile, call for records of the claim case. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	