

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1632 of 2025****MUNESHWAR *versus* ZAKIR ANSARI****Order Sheet**

19/03/2026	Mr. Aditiya Kumar Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Pandey, learned counsel for the respective respondent. None for respondent No. 3. Notice issued to respondent Nos. 4 returned unserved. Mr. Sangeet Kushwaha, learned Advocate who normally appears on behalf of respondent No. 4 is requested to accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 4. Let a copy of memo of appeal alongwith all the annexures be supplied to Mr. Kushwaha, Advocate. Post this matter in the week commencing 13th of



	April, 2026 enabling the learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 to seek instruction in the matter. Registry is directed to publish the name of Mr. Kushwaha, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 in the cause list. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
<i>ami</i>	